Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Ministry of Science and Technology Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka-1000. www.most.gov.bd

No. 39.00.0000.007.25.008.21.66

Date: 11 September 2023

Government Order

The undersigned is directed to convey the Government approval to enjoy leave as Ex-Bangladesh Leave in favor of the following officer of National Museum of Science & Technology for travelling South Korea to Participate CIMUSET's Conference from 21st October 2023 to 29th October 2023 (excluding travel time) or nearby date from the date of departure under the following terms and conditions.

No	Name & Designation
1	SOUMITRA KUMAR BISWAS, Senior Artist Cum Audio Visual Officer,
	National Museum of Science & Technology, Agargaon, Dhaka

- (a) The commencement of the leave will be counted from the date of his departure.
- (b) The period of this leave excluding travel and transit will be treated as on duty;
- (c) While on leave he will draw his salary and allowances in local currency. No part of it should be paid in foreign currency;
- (d) All the expenses will be borne by CIMUSET, ICOM. There is no financial involvement of National Museum of Science and Technology and the GOB.
- (e) He will leave Bangladesh for South Korea on 20th October 2023 or on a nearby date and will leave South Korea for Bangladesh on 30th October 2023 or on a nearby date.
- 2. This order is issued with the approval of the competent authority.

(Dr. Md. Golam Mustofa) Deputy Secretary Phone: +88029514994

P.T.O

No. 39.00.0000.007.25.008.21.66

Date: 11 September 2023

- 12. Senior Secretary, Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Dhaka, Bangladesh [Atten: Director (Consular), for issuing Note Verbal].
- 13. Ambassador, Embassy of South Korea, Dhaka, Bangladesh (with request to issue visa in favor of the participant, National Museum of Science & Technology, Agargaon, Dhaka.
- 14. Director General, National Museum of Science & Technology, Agargaon, Dhaka.
- 15. Director General, Immigration & Passport, Agargaon, Dhaka.
- 16. Director, Hazrat Shahjalal International Airport, Dhaka.
- 17. P.S to Senior Secretary, Ministry of Science and Technology, Dhaka.
- 18. Chief Accounts & Finance Officer, Ministry of Science and Technology, CGA Bhaban, Shegunbagicha, Dhaka.
- 19. Immigration Officer, Hazrat Shahjalal International Airport, Dhaka
- 20. Programmer, Ministry of Science and Technology, Dhaka (To Publish the G.O in www.most.gov.bd)
- 21. SOUMITRA KUMAR BISWAS, Senior Artist Cum Audio Visual Officer National Museum of Science & Technology, National Museum of Science & Technology, Agargaon, Dhaka
- 22. P.O to Additional Secretary, Ministry of Science and Technology, Dhaka.

(Dr. Md. Golam Mustola)

Dr. Md. Golam Mustofa) Deputy Secretary Phone: +88029514994